207
100 250 300 400 630 1000
63 160 160 220 250 250
0.001 0.001 0.033 0.001 0.001 0.0033
–0.15 –20 –12 –6.8 –3.9 –1.5
In accordance with IEC E12 series
±5%, other tolerances on request
–55 ... +105°C

• Rated voltage
• Manufacturing code (year, month)
ORDERING INFORMATION
The article code for the standard part is given in the article table.
For other options, see page 21.
More simulation possibilities
in PCCAD software package.
See page 204.
PACKING
The box dimensions for bulk packaging are
245 x 145 x 80 mm. Quantity/package as
in article table, based on standard lead
length. Reels with taped capacitors are
packed 10 in a box with the dimensions
370 x 370 x 560 mm. Quantity per reel as
in article table. The standard quantity/reel
is for 360 mm reel. If 500 mm reel is
required, it must be specified when
ordering and the quantity is 2 x the given
quantity.
100
0.1 1.0 10 100
10
0.012 µF
0.056 µF
0.22 µF
0.82 µF
2.5 µF
Urms (V) 400 VDC/220 VAC
Frequency (kHz)
100
0.1 1.0 10 100
10
0.022 µF
0.068 µF
0.27 µF
1 µF
Urms (V)
Frequency (kHz)
630 VDC/250 VAC Urms (V) 1000 VDC/250 VAC
Frequency (kHz)
0.68 µF
2.2 µF
4.7 µF
0.1 µF
0.039 µF
Urms (V)
100
10
0.1 1.0 10 100
1
300 VDC/160 VAC
Frequency (kHz)
100
10
0.1 1.0 10 100
1
0.1 µF
0.33 µF
2.2 µF
4.7 µF
Urms (V) 250 VDC/160VAC
Frequency (kHz)
210
ARTICLE TABLE
Capaci- Max dimensions in mm Quantity per package Weight Max Rthha °C/W Article code